Drain: WINDAMMER ARAM	Drain #: 2/8		
Improvement/Arm: Windsomman Boy			
Operator: <u>JOH</u>	Date: 6-28-44		
Drain Classification: Urban/Rura			

GIS Drain Input Checklist

- Pull Source Documents for Scanning
- Digitize & Attribute Tile Drains
- Digitize & Attribute Storm Drains
- Digitize & Attribute SSD
- Digitize & Attribute Open Ditch
- Stamp Plans
- Sum drain lengths & Validate
- Enter Improvements into Posse
- Enter Drain Age into Posse
- Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse
- Check Database entries for errors

NA MA.

Gasb 34 Footages for Historical Cost Drain Length Log

			••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		g g (A this is a third the second	
Drain Type:	Size:	Length Superconstruction	Length (DB Query)	Length Reconcile	Price:	Cost:
550	64	1630	1630	ø		
550 Стр	12"	1630 323'	323'	q		
·	154	164'	164.	ø		
	184	116'	116'	ø		
	36 '	30'	30'	ø		
REP	36*	96 '	96'	K		
REP OPEN DITCH		2,750'	2,750'	~		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	Sum:	5109'	51091	<u> </u>		
Final Report:						

Drain-Improvement: WINDJATAMER ORAW-WINDJAMMER BAY -SECTION 1

Comments:

550 AND AB OIS AG PLG TOR MATCHIAL AN 36' PIPE

This copy printed from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; One Hamilton Co. Square, Ste. 188, Noblesville, In 46060



HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD

TO: Hamilton County Drainage Board

RE: Windjammer

Attached is a petition, Non-enforcement request, plans, calculations, Engineers Estimate and assessment roll for the Windjammer Drain.

I have reviewed the submittals and petition and have found each to be in proper form.

I have made a personal inspection of the land described in the petition. Upon doing so, I believe that the drain is practicable; will improve the public health; benefit a public highway and be of public utility; and that the costs, damages and expenses of the proposed drain will probably be less than the benefits accuruing to the owners of land likely to be benefitted. The drain will consist of the following:

Open Ditch	2750	feet
6" Subsurface Drain	1660	feet
12" CMP	323	feet
18" CMP	116	feet
15" CMP	164	feet
36" CMP	126	feet

The total length of the drain will be 5139 feet.

The drain is shown in RED on the attached development plan. Although the pipes under Fall Creek Road are also shown in RED, these structures are not part of the regulated drain.

I have reviewed the plans and believe the drain will benefit each lot equally. Therefore, I recommend each lot be assessed equally. I recommend as maintenances This copy printed from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; One Hamilton Co. Square, Str. 188, Wohley, 1996 assessment of \$30.00 per lot and \$30.00 for roadways. With this assessment the total annual assessment for the drain/this section will be \$1680.00

I recommend a hearing be set for August 11, 1986. 9:050m

2 C \sim

Kenton C. Ward Hamilton County Surveyor

KCW/no

÷

THE FIDELITY BANK OF INDIANA CARMEL, INDIANA 46032



	Date: April 24, 1986 FBI No. Credit Number Advising Bank No.			
1550 North Meridian Street, Carmel, Indiana 46032 Phone: 848-4400	1146			
Advising Bank	Applicant The Jonathan Group, Inc. 8610 Gunpowder Drive Indianapolis, Indiana 46256			
Beneliciary Hamilton County Commissioners Court House	Amount ***\$21,600.00*** Twenty-one thousand,six hundred dollars ar 00/100****			
Noblesville, Indiana 46060	Expiration Date April 24, 1987			
We hereby issue in your favor this irrevocable letter of credit which is available against t	he following documents:			
Drafts drawn at				
The Fidelity Bank of Indiana, 11550 North	Meridian Street, Carmel, Indiana 46032			
bearing the clause; "Drawn under irrevocable letter of credit No. 1146				
Other documents:	Smuch he present 1.0			
 The original Letter of Credit No. 1146 The payment of this Letter of Credit No. 	o must be presented for payment. No. 1146 must also be accompanied by:			
Certification by The Hamilton County (specifications required for Storm Sewe The Jonathan Group, Inc. Such certifi Credit, and;	Commissioners that non-compliance with er System in Windjammer Subdivision by ication may not antedate this Letter of			
in accordance with the specifications special Conditions:				
This Letter of Credit is not transfera	able or assignable.			
This letter shall be governed by Artic To the extent not inconsistent therewi Uniform Customs and Practice for Docum Chamber of Commerce Publication No. 40	ith, this credit is subject to the mentary Credits (1983 Revision). Internation			
We hereby engage with XX You drawers and/or bona fide holders that	Advising Bank's Notification			
drafts drawn and negotlated in conformity with the terms of this credit will be duly honored on presentation and that drafts accepted within the terms of this				
credit will be duly honored at maturity. The amount of each draft must be endorsed on the reverse of this credit by the				
negotiating bank. The Advising Bank is requested to notify the beneficiary without adding their				
confirmation.	,			
Very truly yours,				
1/1/10 - D	Place/date/name/signature of advising bank.			
HI Fiam F. Perry				
Serior Vice President	GINAL			
F-96				
Kent - Thi is a cop	1 of the letter of			
Kent - Jhi is a cop credit for Windpanner. J to the auditor	to organal was sent			
to the auditur				
R	PDG Louis			



TO: Hamilton County Drainage Board

RE: Windjammer Drain

KCW/no

I have inspected the drainage facilities for the Windjammer Drain and have found them to be complete and acceptable. The Project Engineer has submitted the Certificate of Completion and Compliance and "As Built" Drawings on reproducible mylar of the drainage system.

Upon review of the May 30, 1986 report, I found the report was not very clear as to which open ditches were regulated drain. In order to clarify this the following open ditches are regulated drains. Ditch between Lots 32 and 33; along West end of Lots 27, 28,29,30, 31,32 and 33 and East side of Lot 55; ditch between outlet of storm sewer and pipe under Fall Creek Road on Lot 9; ditch between Lots 45 and 46, 53 and 54, and 38 and 39; ditch from North offsite across Lots 15,13,12,11,1,2,3, and4. Pipes under Fall Creek Road are not part of the regulated drain. Pipes for the drive for Lots 55 and 1 and 2 also are not portions of the regulated drain. Individual pipes which are part of the regulated drain are Lot 12, under entrance of Windjammer North at Fall Creek Road and Windjammer Trace at Geist Road.

The six (6") inch SSD under Block A was not constructed. This and a slight variation in the six (6") SSD for Lots 11 and 1 were the only changes. The length of the drain was reduced by thirty (30') feet of six (6") inch SSD. The revised total length of the drain is 5100 feet.

SEP 1 2 1988

HAMMI ION COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD Hamilton County Drainage Board

This copy printed from the Digital Archive of generation? County Surveyor's Office; One Hamilton Co. Square, Ste. 188, Noblesville, In 46060



